
BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 
201 MAIN ST. 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 78102-3131 

a 17/390-8400 

June 3, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
Return Receipt Requested 

Mitchell Energy Corporation 
400 W. fflirjios, Suite 1000 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention: Mr. Steve Smith 

Re: Farmout Request 
SE/4 SE/4 Section 12, T22S-R30E 
James Ranch Unit No. 70 
Livingston Ridge Prospect 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please reference the attached Authority For Expenditure for the drilling of a ± 
14,100' Morrow test well in the SE/4 of Section 12, T22S-R30E. In that regard, Bass 
Enterprises Production Co. hereby formally requests the acquisition of farmout rights 
affecting leasehold interest owned by Mitchell within the S/2 of Section 12 representing the 
applicable 320-acre proration unit, according to the following terms and conditions: 

1. On, or before, October 1, 1994, Bass will commence or caused to be 
commenced the drilling of a test well to an approximate depth of 14,100' or 
a depth adequate to test the Morrow formation, whichever is lesser, at a 
location 660' FSL, 1,980' FEL of Section 12, T22S-R30E within a 320-acre 
proration unit comprised of the S/2 of Section 12. The above location is 
subject the approval of a drilling permit by the Bureau of Land Management. 

2. In the event the proposed well is completed as a commercial producer, Mitchell 
will assign to Bass 100% of its leasehold interest within the S/2 of Section 12 
reserving a proportionately reduced overriding royalty of 25% less existing lease 
burdens with, the option to convert said override to a 25% working interest after 
payout. 

3. In the event the above well does not reach the Morrow formation due to 
mechanical complications or the above well is plugged and abandoned as a dry 
hole, Bass will have the right to drill a substitute well within 180-days after final 
operations of the above well according to the above earning provisions. 

4. The only penalty for Bass' failure to timely commence operations for the 
drilling of the proposed test well will be the forfeiture of all rights that might 
be earned by said operations. 
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5. In the event Bass and Mitchell become joint working interest owners within the 
above described area, the parties will enter into a mutually acceptable 1982 
AAPL Form 610 Model Form Operating Agreement governing all subsequent 
operations therein, naming Bass as operator. 

In the event Mitchell is agreeable to the farmout of its interest as set forth 
hereinabove, please execute one (1) copy hereof in the space provided below and return 
same to the undersigned at your earliest convenience. In the event Mitchell elects to 
participate in the drilling of the subject well, please return one (1) fully executed copy of 
the attached AFE to the undersigned as soon as possible whereupon Bass will prepare an 
Operating Agreement for your review. Thank you very much for your prompt consideration 
of the above proposal and should you have any questions or comments concerning same, 
please don't hesitate to contact the undersigned 

Very truly yours, 

JWBxa 

AGREED AND ACCEPTED this day of , 1994. 

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 

By: 

Its: 



PAGE: E - l 

S A S S 

WELL: JAMES RANCH UN IT 1*73 DEPTH: 14130 
LOCATION: 663' FSL ?A l

cSO' FEL,SECTION 12, T22S-R30E, EDDY CC.,NM 

OA'SCCRY ESTIMATED 

I . INTANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. SURFACE COST 43.563 
S. FIG COST 351.400 
0. SURFACE CASING SERVICES 13.=50 
0. -RCTECIVE CAS IMG SERVICES SC. 100 
E. SIT COS"" =3.353 
F. DRILLING FLUID COST - . • =3.000 
G. TRANSPORTATION COST 00,300 
H. SUPERVISION " 30.000 
1. RENTALS 113.5~0 
J . MISCELLANEOUS COST :C.3~"3 

TOTAL I MT ANG ISLE OR. ILLING COSTS 3S10.0CG 

I I . TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. CONDUCTOR CASING 3 
3. SURFACE CASING 10.OS5 
C. PROTECTIVE CASING 1ST,136 
D. SURFACE CASING HEAD R l l 
E. PROTECTIVE CASING HEAD A, 303 
F. MISCELLANEOUS 0.S6S 

TOTAL TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 3300,300 

I I I . EVALUATION 
A. LOGGING COST 41.303 
S. DRILL STEM TEST COST 3 
0. CORE SERVICES 3 
D. MUD LOGGING COST 00,500 
E. SUPERVISION(SASS) 0,350 
F. RIG COST 17.134 
S. MISCELLANEOUS COST ' 3,466 

TOTAL EVALUATION COST 337,000 

IV. INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. PIG COST 31,534 
S. PROD. CASING SERVICES - 36,?S0 
C. SUPERVISION 6,300 
D. LABOR 0 
E. TRANSPORTATION . 1,000 
F. PROD. TBG. SERVICES 4,000 
G. COMPLETION FLUID 5',003 
H. RENTALS 01,700 
1. PRODUCTION LOGGING . 5.'t000 
J. PERFORATING 15,000 
K. WIRELINE WORK • 3,300 
L. TREATING 135,000 
M. TESTING 13,000 
M. COMPLETION RIG ANCHORS 750 
0. BITS 1.000 
P. MISCELLANEOUS 9.636 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COSTS 335-3,000 



3 5 / 3 2 / 9 4 . PAGE: E - I 

B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
AFE COST ESTIMATE 

WELL: JAMES RANCH UNIT #73 DEPTH: 14130 
LOCATION: 6 6 3 ' FSL ?i 19S3' FSL ,SECT ION 12 ,T223-R33E,EDDY C O . , Nil 

COST CATEGORY ESTIMATED 

V. TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. PROD. CASING/LINER 00,643 
B. TUBING HEAD 6, 553 
C. PRODUCTION TUB ING 77,5 53 
D. CHRISTMAS TREE 3 ,993 
E. MISCELLANEOUS 14,073 

TOTAL TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 3 1 0 3 , 3 0 0 

V I . LEASE ECU I?MENT/ INSTALLATION 
A. EQUIPMENT 9 5 . 2 5 3 
3 . LABOR 5 , 3 0 3 
0. MISCELLANEOUS 0,753 
TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT 5103,303 
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B A S S E N T E R R F : I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 

WELL: JAMES RANCH UNIT #73 DEPTH: 14130 
LOCATION :660' FSL ?< 1930' FEL. SECTION 12.T223-R33E.EDDY CG.,Ntt 

* * * * A F E C O S T E S T I M A T E S U M M A R Y *c *c ae *c 

INTANGIBLE 
DRY HOLE COMPLETED 

S u b t o t a l 
TANGIBLE 

I D r i l l i n g 
I I I F ormation E v a i u a t 
17 Completion 

310.000 
i o n 37,300 

5399.303 

•312 ,000 
37,000 

23-_ ,000 
51,153,000 

S u c t a t a l 

I I D r i l l i n g 
7 Completion 

VI Lease Equipment 

20S,303 

5203.300 

203,003 
123,303 

303a,300 
3133,003 

1 u i M L •51,137,333 31,394,000 

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION (12.50%) 

By: 

Its: 

Date: 



BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 
201 MAIN ST. 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-3131 

817/390-8400 

July 5, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL - P 859 379 823 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, Texas 79762 

Attention: Mr. Glen Lanoue 

Re: Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
James Ranch Unit No. 70 Well 
Livingston Ridge Prospect 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, please refer to that letter dated 
June 3, 1994 from J. Wayne Bailey of this office whereby Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
disclosed its intention to drill a ±14,100' Morrow Test in the SE/4 of Section 12, T22S-
R30E. Enclosed is a Joint Operating Agreement designating the Contract Area as the S/2 
of Section 12, T22S-R30E, and limited as to depths and formations below the top of the 
Wolfcamp formation. Phillips' participation within the Contract Area would be 25% based 
on its acreage contribution, being the N/2 SW/4 of Section 12. 

The enclosed AFE denotes an 8/8ths dry hole cost of $1,107,000.00 and a completed 
well cost of $1,584,000.00. The surface location is 6601 FSL and 1,980 • FEL of Section 12, 
T22S-R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

In the event Phillips elects to participate in the drilling of the subject well, please 
review the attached Joint Operating Agreement and let me know if it meets Phillips' 
approval. Upon agreement of a mutually acceptable Joint Operating Agreement an 
executed agreement will be forwarded for your company's execution. If Phillips elects to 
farmout its rights, the farmout terms would be those outlined in Mr. Bailey's June 3, 1994 
letter with the exception being under item No. 2. In the event the proposed well is 
completed as a commercial producer, Phillips will assign to Bass 100% of its leasehold 
interest in the N/2 SW/4 of Section 12 limited as to depths and formations below the top 
of the Wolfcamp formation. Phillips would reserve a proportionately reduced overriding 



Letter to Phillips Petroleum Company 
July 5, 1994 
Page 2 

royalty of 25% less existing lease burdens with the option to convert said override to a 25% 
working interest after payout. Said working interest would be proportionately reduced as 
to Phillips' existing leasehold interest in the N/2 SW/4 of Section 12. Thank you for your 
prompt consideration of the above proposal and should you have any questions or 
comments, please feel free to contact me at (817)390-8568. 

Worth Carlin 

WClah 
Enclosure 
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B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
AFE COST ESTIMATE 

WELL: 
LOCATION: 

JAMES RANCH UNIT ft~0 
663' PEL & 1*33• FEL.SECTION 12 

DEPTH: 14100 
,T22S-R30E,EDDY CO..NM 

COST CATE3CRY ESTIMATED 

I . INTANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. SURFACE COST 40.560 
&. RIG COST 351,400 
C. SURFACE CASING SERVICES 13.530 
D. PROTECTIVE CASING SERVICES 32.130 
E. BIT COST 
F. DRILLING FLUID COST - . • 93,000 
G. TRANSPORTATION COST 03,000 
H. SUPERVISION ' 33,000 
I . RENTALS 133.370 
J. MISCELLANEOUS COST 13.370 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 5312.300 

I I . TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. CONDUCTOR CASING 0 
B . SURFACE CASING 10,235 
0 . PROTECTIVE CASING 1=7,136 
D . SURFACE CASING HEAD 911 

PROTECTIVE CASING HEAD 4,300 
F. MISCELLANEOUS 4 W W 

TOTAL TANGIBLE DRILLING COST s22S,000 

III.EVALUATION 
A. LOGGING COST 41,000 
a 
w . 

DRILL STEM TEST COST 0 
0 . CORE SERVICES 
D. MUD LOGGING COST 22,500 
E. SUPER"-' IS ION ( BASS ) 2,330 
F . RIG COST 17,134 
G. MISCELLANEOUS COST 3,446 

TOTAL EVALUATION COST 537,000 

IV.INT ANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. RIG COST 31,584 
B . PROD. CASING SERVICES 36,930 
C. SUPERVISION 6,300 
D. LABOR 0 
E. TRANSPORTATION . 1,000 
F. PROD. TBG. SERVICES 4,000 
G. COMPLETION FLUID 3,000 
H. RENTALS 21,700 
I . PRODUCTION LOGGING 5 j 000 
J . PERFORATING 15,000 
K . WIRELINE WORK 3,000 
L. TREATING 105,000 
M . TESTING 13.000 
N . COMPLETION RIG ANCHORS 750 
0. BITS 1.000 
P. MISCELLANEOUS 9.636 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COSTS $23o,000 



0 5 / 3 2 / 9 4 PAGE: E-2 

B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
APE COST ESTIMATE 

WELL: 
LOCATION: 

JAMES RANCH UN 17 #70 
663' FSL •!: 19S0' FEL, SECTION 12 

DEPTH: 
,T223-R30E,EDDY 

14100 . 
CO.,NM 

COST CATEGORY ESTIMATED 

V. TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. PROD. CASING/LINER 
B. TUBING HEAD 
C. PRODUCTION. TUBING 
D. CHRISTMAS TREE 
E. MISCELLANEOUS 

20,640 
6,550 

77,553 
3,990 

14,270 

TOTAL TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST S128,300 

VI .LEASE EQUIPMENT/INSTALLATION 
A. EQUIPMENT 
B. LABOR 
C. MISCELLANEOUS 
TOTAL LEASE EQUIFMENT 

95,250 
5,00O 
2,730 

S103.00O 



B A S S : N T E R P R I P R O D U C T I O N C O M P 

WELL: JAMES RANCH U N I T »7Q DEPTH: 14100 
LOCATION:6o0 ' FSL ft 1 7 3 0 ' F S L . S E C T I O N 12,T223-R3QE,EDDY C0. ,NM 

4c « 4c « A P I C O S T S3 T I r-1 A T E E S U M M A R Y *e *c * *e 

DRY HOLE COMPLETED 
INTANGIBLE 

I Dri1 ling 312.000 812,000 
I I I Formation Evaluation 37,000 37.003 
IV CompIetion 256,000 

Subtotal 33=9,000 31,153,003 
TANGIBLE 

II D r i l l i n e 22S.3C0 223,000 
V Complation 123,000 

Subtotal s203,000 3336,300 
VI Leasa Equipment 

3 — s s s s s s s s s : 
3133,000 

TOTAL Si,107,303 • 31,394,300 

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY (25%) 

By: 

Its: 

Date: 



W M Suite 2 7 0 0 ^ Main S^ t , Fort Worth. Texas 76102-3131 

FROM 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 

Glen Lanoue 
Phillips Petroleum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, TX 79762 

55=1 37=) 523 
^ Worth Carl in 
Certified Mail Receip 
No Insurance Coverage Provide 
Do not use for International Ma< 
(See Reverse) 

senno Glen Lanoue 
Ph i l l i p s Petroleum ComDany 
Siresl & No. 

4001 Penbrook 
PO., Slate & ZIP Code 

Odessa. TX 7976? 
Postage s 
Certified Fee 

Soeciat Delivery Fee 
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Return Receipt Showing 
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2 . D R e s t r i c t e d D e l i v e r y 

C o n s u l t p o s t m a s t e r f o r f e e . 

3. Article Addressed to : ; 1 - ' 

Mr. Glen Lanoue 
P h i l l i p s PetroTeum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, XX 79762 

4a. Articie Number 
P 859 379 823 

3. Article Addressed to : ; 1 - ' 

Mr. Glen Lanoue 
P h i l l i p s PetroTeum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, XX 79762 

4 b . S e r v i c e T y p e 

• R e g i s t e r e d • I n s u r e d 

© ( C e r t i f i e d • C O D 

• E x p r e s s M a i l • R e t u r n R e c e i p t f o r 
M e r c h a n d i s e 
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Mr. Glen Lanoue 
P h i l l i p s PetroTeum Company 
4001 Penbrook 
Odessa, XX 79762 

7 . D a t e o f D e l i v e r y 
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8 . A d d r e s s e e ' s A d d r e s s ( O n l y i f r e q u e s t e d 
a n d fee is pa id ) 

03 t 
C t 

a • 

3 ~ 
O ' 

r< 
C : 
<s ; 



in 

o 
i 
w 
CO 

3 cr 

co 
CO 
o 

o 
TJ 
o 

o 
O 

s 
m 
CO 
33 
m 
H 
C 
33 

33 
m 
O 
m 
TJ 

o 42. U 
C L O 3- -s 
fD O — i . • tn t—> i 

CO — i 

&> -o —J. —J 
fD -o fD 
3 (/) 3 

—1 CT 
X -o r— 

O fD OJ 
^1 O rt- 3 
U3 TT -s O 

o SZ 
cn —1 CD 
ro fD 

o 
o 
3 

- a 
QJ 
3 << 

• 
m 
x o 3 

CD cn m a 
a =s 5° < 

3 g. € s 
S. -< 
— TJ a 

• • • 

a> £ O o> 
3 = O = 
— 3 g 
a a> 

i 2. 

co =•• 

z 
3 
CD 

co" 
ro 
oo 

5- 3 a S 3 3 

•CO 
o m 

0. a 

a 3 

(A O * * 
a 2} 3" o E; a 0 1 

? 3 n S 3 — i 

O 
m 
33 

M a a w a 
i - 3 3 3 

j O a (A la 
o c 3 " o 
3- t» 3 a a g. o-g-

a 3 _ 

3. _ 

S 3 

& • • 
30 
a 

1 5. 3 
3 8. 8 
3 S, > 
2 CD a 

o » 
CD = — 

O 
=• a 
3 O 

CD -
cn o 

O CD 
- ' O 
0) CD 
3 < ' 

s. -
a> 



PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
ODESSA. TEXAS 79762 
4001 PENBROOK 

LEGAL 

July 20, 1994 

HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Jim Morrow 
Chief Hearing Examiner 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, 2nd Floor 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Re: Case No. 11022, Docket No. 21-94, Application of Bass 
Enterprises Production Company for Compulsory Pooling, 
Eddy County, New Mexico, STATEMENT OF OBJECTION 
FROM PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 

Dear Mr. Morrow: 

Phillips Petroleum Company (Phillips) hereby objects to and protests the 
Application of Bass Enterprises Production Company for the Compulsory Pooling of 
Phillips' mineral interest in all formations developed on 320 acre spacing to the base 
of the Morrow formation, in and under the S/2 of Section 12, Township 22 South, 
Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. 

A. Contrary to statutory requirements, Bass failed to attempt to reach an 
agreement wi th Phillips in a timely manner prior to filing its Application 
for Compulsory Pooling. 

a) Bass first informed Phillips of its desire to drill 
a Morrow Test Well in the S/2 of Section 12, 
T-22-S, R-30-E, by letter dated June 3, 1994 
from Bass requesting a farmout of Phillips' 
acreage (hereinafter "Bass FO Request"). 



Bass Compulsory Pooling -2- July 20, 1994 

b) Upon receipt, Phillips began to process and 
evaluate the Bass FO Request through its 
normal procedures which takes several weeks 
since any farmout request must be evaluated 
by several departments within Phillips. 

c) Bass made no further efforts to contact 
Phillips during June 1994 in regard to the FO 
Request. 

d) On July 1, 1994, Phillips received the Bass 
Application for Compulsory Pooling. 

e) On July 7, 1994, Phillips received from Bass 
a proposed operating agreement for the 
Morrow Test Well covering the S/2 of Section 
12, T-22-S, R-30-E, only as to depths and 
formations below the top of the Wolfcamp 
Formation. 

f) The Bass Application seeks Compulsory 
Pooling for all depths although there is already 
two producing wells in shallower formations in 
the proposed proration unit. 

THEREFORE, the Bass Application should be denied. 

B. In the event the Division grants the Bass Application for Compulsory 
Pooling, Phillips requests that no risk factor penalty be assessed against 
Phillips' interest for the reasons stated above and for the additional 
reason that there is current production from the Morrow formation in 
close proximity to the proposed Morrow Test Well, making it a relatively 
low risk development well . 

C. In the alternative, Phillips requests a 60-day postponement of this 
hearing. Phillips is making this request for continuance not for the 
purpose of delay but rather so that Phillips may have a fair and adequate 
opportunity to evaluate this matter. 

This Statement of Objection is not intended to limit Phillips' objection to the 
Bass Application on other grounds in the future. Phillips also reserves its right to 
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appeal any order granted to Bass as a result of its Application and the hearing on its 
Application. 

Thank you for your attention to these concerns of Phillips. We ask that this 
Statement of Objection be made part of the written record in this case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

(915) 368-1278 
FAX (915) 368-1687 

EAH:amw 
cc: Bass Enterprises Production Company (Hand Delivered) 



BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 
201 MAIN ST. 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-3131 

817/390-B400 

October 12, 1994 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Rm. 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of the Oil Conservation Division Order No. R-10171, Bass 
Enterprises Production Co. submits a copy of the itemized schedule of estimated well costs 
for the drilling of the James Ranch Unit No. 70 Well. Each own working interest owner 
in the James Ranch Unit No. 70 Well spacing unit has been provided a copy of this 
itemized schedule of estimated well costs. The schedule attached hereto is the same as 
submitted by Bass at the July 21, 1994 hearing, showing a dry hole costs of $1,107,000.00 
and a total drilling and completion costs of $1,594,000.00. Bass plans to commence the 
drilling of this well on or before, November 1, 1994, pursuant to the terms of the Order. 
Should you need anything further, please feel free to contact me at (817) 390-8568. 

Attention: William J. LeMay, Director 

"Bass -Enterprises Production Co. 
Compulsory Pooling Order for 
James Ranch Unit Well No. 70 
S/2 Section 12, T22S-R30E NMPM 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely. 

Worth Carlin 
Landman 

WWCxa 
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B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
AFE COST ESTIMATE 

WELL: JAMES RANCH UNIT #7S DEPTH: 14130 
LOCATION: 660' FSL •?< 19S2' FEL .SECTION 12, T223-R30E, EDDY CO.,NM 

COST CATESCRY ESTIMATED 

I . INTANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. SURFACE COST 40,56© 
B. RIG COST 331,430 
C. SURFACE CASING SERVICES 13,650 
D. PROTECTIVE CASING SERVICES 32,100 
E. BIT COST 63,350 
F. DRILLING FLUID COST 93,303 
S. TRANSPORTATION COST 23,000 
H. SUPERVISION 33,200 
I . RENTALS 1*23,573 
J. MISCELLANEOUS COST 13,370 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 5Si0,300 

I I . TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 
A. CONDUCTOR CASING Z 
3. SURFACE CASING 12,233 
C. PROTECTIVE CASING 157,136 
D. SURFACE CASING HEAD 911 
E. PROTECTIVE CASING HEAD 4,300 
F. MISCELLANEOUS 2,36c 

TOTAL TANGIBLE DRILLING COST 4203.000 

I I I . EVALUATION 
A. LOGGING COST 41,000 
B. DRILL STEM TEST COST 0 
0. CORE SERVICES 0 
D. MUD LOGGING COST 22,500 
E. SUPERVISION(BASS) 2,350 
F. RIG COST 17,134 
G. MISCELLANEOUS COST 3,466 

TOTAL EVALUATION COST 537,000 

IV. INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. RIG COST 31,534 
B. PROD. CASING SERVICES 36,980 
C. SUPERVISION 6,300 
D. LABOR 0 
E. TRANSPORTATION .-..<•-- 1,000 
F. PROD. TBG. SERVICES 4,000 
G. COMPLETION FLUID 5,000 
H. RENTALS 21,700 
1. PRODUCTION LOGGING 5,000 
J. PERFORATING 15,000 
K. WIRELINE WORK 3,000 
L. TREATING 105,000 
M. TESTING 10,000 
N. COMPLETION RIG ANCHORS 750 
0. BITS 1,000 
P. MISCELLANEOUS 9,686 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COMPLETION COSTS S256,<300 
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B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 
AFE COST ESTIMATE 

WELL: JAMES RANCH UNIT #73 DEPTH: 14100 
LOCATION: 663' FSL ?< 19S0' FEL, SECTION 12, T22S-R30E, EDDY CO.,NM 

COST CATEGORY ESTIMATED 

V. TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 
A. PROD. CASING/LINER 
B. TUBING HEAD 
C. PRODUCTION TUBING 
D. CHRISTMAS TREE 
E. MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL TANGIBLE COMPLETION COST 

23,640 
6,353 
77,550 
3,990 
14,273 

5123,303 

VI .LEASE EQUIPMENT/INSTALLATION 
A. EQUIPMENT 93,250 
3. LABOR 5,000 
C. MISCELLANEOUS 2,750 
TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT $133,000 



25/(32/94 PAGE: E-3 

BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY 
WELL: JAMES RANCH UNIT #7(3 DEPTH: 14130 
LOCAT ION: 660' FSL & 19S0' FEL,SECTION i2,T22S-R30E,EDDY CC,NM 

* * * * A F E C O S T E S T I M A T E S U M M A R Y * * * 

DRY HOLE COMPLETED 
INTANGIBLE 

I D r i I l i n g 312,300 812,000 
I I I Formation Evaluation 37,300 37,003 
IV Completion 256,003 

Su b t o t a l 5399,000 51,155,303 
TANGIBLE 

I I D r i l l i n g 208,000 233,300 
V Completion 123,003 

Su b t o t a l 5233,300 5336,300 
VI Lease Equipment 3133,303 

TOTAL 51,107,300 51,594,300 



BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 
201 MAIN ST. 

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-3131 

817/390-8400 

W / 7 io 

November 8, 1994 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Rm. 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: William J. LeMay, Director 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of referenced Order, please be advised that Yates Petroleum 
Corporation, as successor in interest of Phillips Petroleum Company, has entered into a 
voluntary agreement with Bass to participate in the drilling of the James Ranch Unit Well 
No. 70. Thank you very much and if further information is needed, please advise. 

Re: Case No. 11022 
Order No. R-10171 
Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Compulsory Pooling Order for 
James Ranch Unit Well No. 70 
S/2 Section 12, T22S-R30E NMPM 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Landman 

WWC:ca 



BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO. 

FIRST CITY BANK TOWER 

201 MAIN ST. 

May 5, 1995 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Mineral and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

sp7 e$ 

Attn: William J. Lemay, Director 

Re: Case Na 11022 
Order NoTR-T0171 
Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Compulsory Pooling Order for 
James Ranch Unit Well No. 70 
S/2 Section 12, T22S-R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of the Oil Conservation Division Order No. R-10171, Bass 
Enterprises Production Co. submits a copy of an itemized schedule of actual well costs for 
the drilling of the James Ranch Unit No. 70 Well. Each known working interest owner in 
the James Ranch Unit No. 70 Well spacing unit has been provided a copy of this itemized 
schedule of actual well costs. Should you need further information regarding this matter, 
please feel free to contact me at (817) 390-8568. 

Sincerely, 

Worth Carlin 

WWC:lh 



B A S S E N T E ; < P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O N C O M P A N Y 

AF:.: COST DETAIL 

WELL: JAAEC ON 
LOCATION: SEC""?-; 

1 : : : i r . -

SO. 70 DEPTH: 14,100 
r CO. NEW MEXICO 

r :.. ~ z:. z~ zr..~: t~. r.:; r. ~ :r: r: — r. zz ^ — — ~ ZL: ZZ zz ~ ^ s z 

COST CAT: 

u x zz zz r.' 2r i ; — z: r: z: -* ~ ; . ; , : - ~ zz :z zr. r- ~ zz — -zu zzzr- : 

INTANGIBLE CI:.L ING CIOT 
A. SURFACE CC::~ 

0AMAGE3/RCw 
SURVEYOR? 
LOCAT MN ; : :, 

WATER UELL 

CQMOUC :0:::: lER/ICI? 
ARCH SUPN?v 

PIT LINEN 
B. RIG CGST 

i l l -RC-RD-
DAILY IJTN-

FOOTAGE 

C. SURFACE CA?';:'" SERVICES 
CASING cr::?-. FL- O-C;;:ME 
FLOAT GOON N'?N" 
CEHTE U.ICONS ETC 
CEMENT 
TEST 80?? 
INSPECTION \ TNANC-FGRTÂ TON 

D. PROTECTIVE CASING SERVICES 
CASING CR?N/~i; MACHINE 
FLOAT EOLTR, 
CEMENT 
TEST BOP? 
INSPECTION i-. 
CAS IN? ???:-
FLOAT EC .? -
CEMENT 
TEST BC--
INSPSCi MM C IPAN.EF GR7A : IOO 

:?;i OPALIZER; 

RAN?ruRTATIGn 
ll-CHINE 
GN""'ALIZERS 

1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 
?:-d 
2nd 
End 
2nd 
E;id 

INT 
INT 
INT 
INT 
INT 
I rl T 
IN? 
INT 
IMT 
INT 

ESTIMATED 

1, 010 
35,000 

0 
0 

530 
4000 

50,000 
301,400 

0 

3, 500 
500 
350 

7, 800 
0 

1, 500 

2, 300 
1, 700 

16,000 
2, 500 
6, 000 
3, 500 
7, 500 

22,100 
2, 500 
18,000 

ACTUAL 

1, 832 
1, 975 
29,8S2 

0 
0 

452 

0 
1??,451 
2S8,373 

0 
1; 101 

0 
12,604 
1, 520 
3, 304 

131,853 
0 
0 
0 
0 

BIT COST 
DRILL IHQ FLUID COOT 

MUD MATERIA,.? 
WATEAOO; ...•": . ••. 

TRANC OCT A 

63,850 

GENER-L 
SUPERVISION 
RENTAL? 

SUAEC 
WELD?:? 
DEGAS 

:?••-! 
:-:nr ?>??- SERVTC-

NOW 

ATQr 

'EC? 

SHAKER SCREENS/CENTRIFUGE 
BHA CGt-FGNENTS 
HOUSE TRAlLER/CCHnUNICATIuNS 
3-1/2" DR 4-3/4" DC & TOOLS 
K2S SAP E Vr 

•J. MISCELLANEOUS COST (CONTINGENCY A3 % of DHC < 

50 
43 

20 
30 

11 
10 
14 
15 
15 
10 
27 

13 

, 000 
, 000 

, 000 
, 000 

, 500 
; 000 
, 000 
, 000 
, 370 
, 700 
, 000 

0 
, 870 

23,307 

49,736 
4c>, SE3 

16,957 
31,374 

6, 615 
1, 216 
15,726 
5, 513 
16,434 
13,184 

0 
3, ?S5 

21 IRO 
: —-r -z.z: - zz zzzv ::.-.r:rrzr:: zz ZZ. ™ ~ zz zz zz zz: zz ZL zr. zz ;= ~ " ~: ~ ~zzzzzr.zzzzzz zr zr- TZZUZZ r: rz: T-Z.:Z: .I. z~. " ~ rr zz 

TDTAL INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS $812,000 *-?0?, 3 !"^ 



B A S S E T T GO R p *:N I S ET. S P R O D U C T I O N C O I I P A N Y 

^ ^ r. r; z:-:r; = r: r: TT ^- - ~;;:: z\z^-.r:.z:zzz^r.zr.z:-zzzrz~:„zzzzz^ 

WELL: JAH£. RAT"- : . ' - A ' T DEPTH: 1 IAC 
LOCATION: R E C T I : - ; I " - . T r - : T T EDO'' CC NOV OEXICO 
•ZZZT.ZT.-ZZZZZ zz — zz zz — zzzr. zr.~ zz z. ~ r , : - AT; ~- r:::.: zz z: zz zz zz zz x zz zz zz zz zz zz zz rz. zz zr. ̂  

COST C.-TEOCR GSTNATED ACTUAL 
zzzv,zzzz:zzz ZZZZZZZZZ^ZZZT.ZT.ZZZZZZ 

I I . TANGIBLE D R I L L , : - : IC-1" 
A. CONDUCTOR IA I ING 0 

B. SURFACE CASING 
9 1 2 ' o f I T .5 $"2G 53/F 7 'AFE FOR 1 3 - 3 / 3 12 ,235 2 3 , 1 4 9 

C. PROTECTIVE NT T C 
3373' NOT l ::: . .?0 ""T T T FOR ~ T ' T 52,136 35,157 
12, OT • • - T 0 : ' - " : 0 T NT. 135,000 131.539 

D SURFACE C T I ' - A • N.T 911 2 , 5 0 0 

E. PROTECTEE O T T O T T 4 , 3 0 0 7 , 3 0 0 

F niSCELL ANECT 2 , 3 6 3 6 2 , 5 9 1 

zzzzz~zz\~zz:zzzzzzzz'z;zzrz~-z:-

TOTAL TANGIBLE D R I L L I L G C O T * 2 0 3 , 0 0 0 $292 ,433 

I I I . EVALUATION 
A. LOGGING O f l - T , 000 55 , 779 

E. DRILL STEM TEST GCGT 0 

C GORE S E T T T 
CORE N N N . : O T " READ RENTAL. 0 
GORE NEAR N N T T 0 
A N A L T I 3 0 

D. i"!UD LOOT '-: T T " 22 ,500 2 4 , 0 3 6 
E. SUPERVISION 

CONTO T"; 1,500 1,500 
BASS 1350 1350 

F. RIG COST 
U/DRILL FIRE 17,184 1 7 , 1 8 4 

0. MISCELLANEOUS COST 3 ,463 0 

zz zz zz; zz ~: rz zz ~ zz-zr.:~ zz. zz zr z: zz zr zr ::; zz r zz - z- ^. ̂  ^ ~ L: r : r: c: r: ~ ^ ^ z - r : — r : z : ^ = : r r = r r : r : = r ~ r : L r r : ~ = : ^ — = 

TOTAL EVALUATION ONT' $8~ ,000 * 379 
i r r r r r r : ^ : : — r r z : : =- " ™ ^: -t •. — — -„ rr :- ;:. : • »' : : r: ::: t-' :.- ̂  r: ~ — — zr zzzzzz zz zz zr zz :r. : - " ; r ^ t " - - r : ; : j : " r ~ r : : r n ™ z ~ = : » i ; - - : = : : " Z 



' B A S S e:--« r ~ : . : • > p x s E E T P R O D U C T I O N O O r - i R A H V 
ARE 0 0 3 " GE7AIL 

— — rr rr ~ — — — _r ~ ~ ~. rr::; :z — r-r ..T j zr ._- ~ rr zr "z — zr zr.~ z zr zr :r: — .z -rr rr rr ~ r: — :rr rr rr zr zrrrzr rz zr rr zr ~ ~ rr rr — rr — zz rz — zr zz rr zz zz — zr — 

UELL. -JANEO -.0 • : : " 00 DEPTH' 14 ,100 
LOCATION: SECTOR ; T-NIO R--3CE SCOT 00. HELi «£XI00 
= — rr: — r-. —= _ — z zz ~ •:. - ~ z .z :.: z :z*: ~: — -Z ~ or A ~-z zz~zzzz\zz\zzzz:zzzzzzz-zzzz\^ 

COOT CTOOO;; : ESTIrlATED ACTUAL 
zz zz zz zz z-: — zz zz rz zz zz -zz zz zz - zz ..v A r : •:: _i-: ^: — zz -z zz r zz zz ~ - rr — ~ zz:~ ~ :r. ~ zz rz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zz zzzz^zzzzizzrzzzzzzzzz 

10. INTANGIBLE 000-,. 0 "'. IN OUT 
A. RIG COST 

DRILLING : 0 17, 134 171S4 

COMPLETION' 14 ,400 17074 
B. PR00U0TI0N O.-OING NOTICES 

CASING OCT 0 ?0 AACHiNE 3 , 2 8 0 4 , 6 3 3 
FLOAT E 10 1"TEN: 2 , 0 0 0 
GENT. S IET :NE• •0 I T - L U N T T T - S U L . T G R S 4 ,300 11 ,627 
OEilEN" 23 ,000 2 1 , 0 3 0 
TEST 30- : 0 
INSPECT T " I ."• * IR 0 R ~ A110 N 2 , 4 0 0 2 000 
MISC T A T : , r T ' OLGN COLLARS E T T 3 ,000 ; . .20? 

0. SUPERVISEE'-
CONTRA.;-" 1,500 0 
BASS 4 , 8 0 0 0 

0. LABOR 
CONTRACT 0 
BASS 0 

E. TRANSRORTA-;.;GN 
GENERAL NO" SHOT 0EROI0E3 1,000 333 

F. PRODUCTION T T T SERVICES 
.PRESSURE TTTG 
ilISC ( G' A' 0.- - • •.. ONT, f.TO. ) 

G. COriPLETICN -'ON 10 
H. RENTALS 

wORA.-; GT : :-. 
R R I N L . 

BORE 
TANKS 
REvEROO A N ' 
MISCELLANEOUS 

I . PRODUCTION LOGGING BOND LOG, TRACER, ETC. ) 

J. PERFORATING 0 OERTH CONTROL 

K BHP w'ORA 

L. TREATING 

H. TESTING 

N. COMPLETION NI A T T T 

0. BITS 

P. MISCELLANEOUS 

3, 000 
1, 000 
5, 000 

2, 500 
2, 000 
1, 200 
5, 000 
6, 000 
5, 000 
5, 000 

15,000 

3, 000 

105,000 

10,000 

750 

1, 000 

9, 636 

0 0. GAS PIPELINE CONNECTION 
rr — — zzzizz zz zzzzzzzz zzzz -zz rz zzz z:z z .z. zr. -zz rz rz :z — zzzzzz~~z ;zz -zzzrz zzzz ; z r r ^ z - . t = r : - = . : ™ : : : - = : : : s r r r : , ; = : ; ; 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE 0 . ''-NE"' ION COSTS * 2 0 6 , 0 0 0 

345 

6, 356 

3, 303 

2, 197 
2 2 , 3 3 8 

3, 456 

2 2 . 0 4 3 

694 

3724 

$143-634 
Z'zzzzzzz zzzzzzrzzz zzrz ":: — - ~ - •„- ZZ ZZ .ZZZ zz ZZ zzzzzzzzzzzzzzz z zz .= — zz zz rz LT "z zz zr. zz :z zz z 



B A S S E N T E R P R I S E S P R O D U C T I O M C O f l P f t N Y 
ARE ISS7 DETAIL 

~ 'JZ ZZZZZ^.ZZZZ — ZZ-ZZZZZ ZZ%'Z ZZ ZZ ZZ .Z. ZZ Z - Z--Z Z ~: ZZ, -Z . - ZZ TZ 'ZZ.ZZZ ZZ "Z zzzzz .zzzrzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz -zzz -Zzzrz.rzzz -

WELL: JAMES RARE A L r - T : T IS DEPTH: 1-1,100 
LOCATION SECTION :G T-EEE R-O CO. EDGY CG. NEU HEXIGO 

GD3T CATEGORY ESTIMATED ACTUAL 
'jzzzz\-zzzzz.:z-~zziz-zzzzzzz 

0. TANGIBLE COMPLETER COS" 
A. PRODUCTION OAS ING/L T E R 

2 ^ 6 0 ' o f 5--.L/2" 0 $10. 7 1 / f t 
8. TUBING HEAD 

C. PRODUCTION TURING 

D, ORRISTNAO T E E 

E MISCELLANEOUS 

)UAL TREE 

20,640 

6,550 

77,550 

3 • ??0 

14,270 

31713 

7000 

33910 

37564 

4, 530 

"GOAL. TANGIBLE CO!"iRLETION COST 
: z-zz zz zzzz zz zr. zr. TL 2.-3= zzzr.zzzz: zzzzz zztzz zzzzzr.zzzzzzzzzzz 

UI.LEASE EQUIPMENT/INSTALLATION 
A. EQUIPMENT 

TANKS 
HEATER 
SEPARATOR 
OEHYOEATR 

FLOyLINES (ACTUAL INCL LABOR FOR BATTERY) 
STAC-PAG 
ELECTRICAL EOUIRHENT 
PUMPING UKIT 
PUMPIKG UNIT RASE AND SET 
PRIME nOAER 
DCWNhQLr O T l T E N r 

REDO 
RUHR 
TUBING ANCHOR 
PAORER 3 SEAL. ASSEMBLY 
POLISH ROD LINER 

UATER DISPOSAL EQUIPMENT 
CONNECTIONS 

B. LABOR 
0 MISCELLANEOUS 

K 2 8 , 000 

6> 000 
0 
0 
0 

51,250 
15,000 

0 
0 
••j 

0 

0 
0 
0 

15,000 
0 

3, 000 
5,000 
5, 000 
3, 750 

$102 203 

1 6 , 9 6 0 

500 

5 9 , 4 0 4 
1 0 , 7 0 0 

? 370 

4230 
8341 
3510 

z zz. zzz. zz — trz zz' rz zr zz rz zz Z'zr.zz' rr.:. rz zz zz zz. -zz zr zr. zz zz: zz zz zz z- zr. z: zz. zz zr. zz zz zz: zz zz rz zz zr.. zrzzz zz zz zz zz zz: rt zr. zr. zz zz zz. zr. z 

TOTAL LEASE E Q U I T . $103,000 $101,000 
2 zzzzzzr. zz zzzzzzzr.rzz zz zr.zr.zz zrz zz z: zz z::z. z.zz z-zzr. r.. zz zr. zr. zzzzzz zzzz. Z.-ZZ. ZZ ZZ zz zz zz zzz zz zzzzz — zr. zzz zz zz:zz zz zz zz zzzz zr. zz zzz 



STATE OF NEW MEXICD 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

• IL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
=IDHUG FREE =3= 

'"IT 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7504 

(505) 827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

August 18, 1994 

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE 
& SHERIDAN 

Attorneys at Law 
P. O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attn: Tanya Trujillo 

RE: CASE NO. 11022 
ORDER NO. R-10171 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the 
subject case. 

Sincerely, 

cc: BLM - Carlsbad 
Taxation & Revenue 
Glenn Lanoue 


